
M.D.P . U. No . 2 
Cancels 

M. D. P. U. No. 1 

NAME : _~FAilMs..!,..I~L~Y~M~O~V~E~R~S~, ~L~L~C::..._ ________ _ 
(YOUR NAME) 

D/B/A : 
(BUSINESS NAME) 

ADDRESS: __ ~1~7~9---=-T~HO~R~N~T~O=N,.,_,D=R=I~V~E=---------­
(BUSINESS ADDRESS) 

PHONE 

PHONE : 

HYANNIS MA 02601 
(CITY OR TOWN) 

508-420-0611 TOLL FREE : 888- 810-6683 
(BUSINESS) 

CERTIFICATE NO. 

(HOME) 

31202 ---- ---- ---

FOR THE TRANSPORTATION OF: 

HO USEHOLD GOODS WITHIN THE COMMONWEALTH 

DATE ISSUED : March 5 , 2008 DATE EFFECTIVE : April 4, 2008 

Charlie Brennan 1 

Operations Manager Family Movers LLC 
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FAMILY MOVERS LLC 

INTRASTATE 

TARIFF 

2008 

MDTE 31202 



FAMILY MOVERS LLC 
2008 TARIFF 

HOURLY RATES 

1 MAN AND A TRUCK 

2 MEN AND A TRUCK 

3 MEN AND A TRUCK 

4 MEN AND A TRUCK 

5 MEN AND A TRUCK 

EACH ADDITIONAL MAN 

EXTRA TRUCK ON JOB 

(A) 

$ 71.50 HR 

110.00 HR 

148.50 HR 

187.00 HR 

225.50 HR 

38.50 HR 

150.00 DAY 

TRAVEL TIME IS BASED ON HOURLY RATES 

4 HOUR MINIMUN APPLIES 

FUEL SURCHARGE APPLIES 

(A) - denotes increase in rates. 



FAMILY MOVERS LLC 
2008 TARIFF 

INTRASTATE RATES 
WEIGHT AND MILES CHART 

SO TO 100 MILES 

UP TO 2,000 LBS 
2,001 TO 4,000 LBS 
4,001 TO 6,000 LBS 
6,001 TO 8,000 LBS 
8,001 TO 10,000 LBS 
10,000 TO 15,000 LBS 
15,001 TO 20,000 LBS 

(N) 

$ 38.50 CWT 
33.00 CWT 
30.50 CWT 
27.50 CWT 
25.00 CWT 
22.00 CWT 
20.00 CWT 

INTRASTATE RATES OVER 100 MILES 

UP TO 2,000 LBS 
2,001 TO 4,000 LBS 
4,001 TO 6,000 LBS 
6,001 TO 8,000 LBS 
8,001 TO 10,000 LBS 
10,001 TO 15,000 LBS 
15,001 TO 20,000 LBS 

(N) 

$ 44.00 CWT 
34.00 CWT 
31.50 CWT 
29.00 CWT 
26.00 CWT 
23.50 CWT 
20.50 CWT 

ADDITIONAL CHARGES 
(N) 

LONG CARRY ( each 50 ft carry after the 1st 75 ft.) 1.50 CWT 
ELEVATOR 1.50 CWT 
STAIR CARRY ( each flight over 9 steps for entire load) 1. 7 5 CWT 

' (N) - denotes new items 



FAMILY MOVERS LLC 
2008 TARIFF 

STORAGE PICK-UP AND DELIVRY CHARGES 
THESE RATES ARE CHARGED BOTH WAYS 

MINUMUM 2,000 LBS 
2,001 TO 4,000 LBS 
4,001 TO 6,000 LBS 
6,001 TO 8,000 LBS 
8,001 TO 10,000 LBS 
10,000 TO 15,000 LBS 
15,001 TO 20,000 LBS 

(N) 

$ 23.50 CWT 
19.00 CWT 
16.50 CWT 
15.50 CWT 
14.50 CWT 
13.50 CWT 
12.50 CWT 

WAREHOUSE HANDLING (1 TIME FEE) 
(N) 

UP TO 20,000 LBS $ 4.50 CWT 

MONTHLY STORAGE CHARGES 
(N) 

UP TO 20,000 LBS $ 4.50 CWT 

(N) - denotes new items 



SPINET 

UPRIGHT 

FAMILY MOVERS LLC 
2008 TARIFF 

LOCAL PIANO CHARGES 

BABY GRAND 

(N) 

$ 250.00 

300.00 

350.00 

(N) 

FOR DISTANCES OVER SO MILES ADD $ 210.00 

FOR DISTANCES OVER 100 MILES ADD$ 240.00 

WHEN A PIANO IS PART OF A SHIPMENT 
ADD $ 40.00 TO THE HOURLY OR WEIGHT AND 
MILES PRICE 

(N) - denotes new items 



FAMILY MOVERS LLC 
2008 TARIFF 

GRANDFATHER CLOCK 
SERVICE CHARGES 

(N) 

SERVICE GRANDFATHER CLOCK $ 75.00 
(INCLUDES BREAKDOWN AND SETUP) 

PACK WEIGHTS 

PACK PENDULUM 

PACK CLOCK IN CLOCK BOX 

(N) - denotes new items 

$ 9.00 

10.00 

120.00 



FAMILY MOVERS LLC 
2008 TARIFF 

ON TRUCK CHARGES 
OVER NIGHT FEE 

EACH NIGHT ON TRUCK 
THIS IS A PER TRUCK FEE 

(N) - denotes new item 

(N) 

$200.00 
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FAMILY MOVERS LLC 
2008 TARIFF 

BULKY ARTICLE RATES 

BULKY ARTICLES ARE LARGE ITEMS SUCH AS 
BUT NOT LIMITED TO: 

SMALL BOATS 
KYACKS 
SWING SETS 
SHEDS 
PLAY HOUSES 
SAFES 
ETC. 

THE CHARGE FOR BULKY ARTICLES IS $ 40.00 

THIS IS AN EXTRA CHARGE OVER THE HOURLY 
OR WEIGHT CHARGE. 

THIS IS A PER ITEM CHARGE. 
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FAMILY MOVERS LLC 
2008 TARIFF 

ACCEPTED FORMS OF PAYMENT 

ALL CHARGES PAYABLE IN CASH, CERTIFIED 
CHECK OR MONEY ORDER BEFORE PROPERTY IS 
RELINQUISHED BY THE CARRIER. 

IF PAYMENT IS NOT MADE THE PROPERTY WILL 
BE HELD BY THE CARRIER ON THE TRUCK FOR 
THE FIRST 7 NIGHTS AT OUR OVER NIGHT 
FEES. 

AFTER THE FIRST 7 NIGHTS WE WILL PUT THE 
ITEMS IN OUR STORAGE AND OUR STORAGE 
AND DREAGE RATES WILL TAKE EFFECT BY 
WEIGHT. 



FAMILY MOVERS LLC 
2008 TARIFF 

FUEL SURCHARGE 

This Fuel Surcharge adjustment will apply to all Famlly Movers LLC tariff 
transportation charges Including shipments delivered to and taken out cf storage. 

When the DOE fuel Price Per Gallon reportad on The Fuel Surcharge that becomes effective on die 
the first Monday or each month Is: 15111 clay of lhe same montfl Is: 

Lesathan$3.05 a eva 
From $ 3,05 to $ 3.14 2 DA, 

From $ 3.15 to • 3.24 2.5% 

From $ 3,ZS m , 3,34 3 0/a 

From $ 3,35 to $ 3,44 3.5~ 

From $ 3AS to$ 3,54 4 % 

Pram $ 3.55 to $ 3,64 4.5% 

Fram$ 3,65 to$ 3.74 s % 

Fram $ 3,75 to $ 3.114 s.s~ 
Fl"Dffl $ 3.85 ID $ 3,94 8 er. 
From $ 3.95 ID $ 4,04 6.5% 

From , 4.05 to $ 4.14 7 er. 
From $ 4,15 to$ 4.24 1,51\4' 

From $ 4,25 11:0 $ 4,34 8 0/a 

Ff'om $ 4.35 to $ 4,44 8,5% 

From $ 4.45 to $ 4.54 9 er. 
From $ 4.55 m $ 4,64 9.5% 

Fram $ 4,65 to $ 4.74 10 CVo 

0Ver$4.74 (See note 1) 

Note 1 : If the DOE fuel price per gallon exceeds$ 4.74, the 10 % fuel surcharge will 
Increase by an additional 0.5% for every 10 cents per gallon increase. 
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