M.D.P.U. No. 2 Cancels M.D.P.U. No. 1

NAME:	FAMILY MOVERS, LLC	
_	(YOUR NAME)	
D/B/A:		
	(BUSINESS NAME)	
A DDDEGG.	179 THORNTON DRIVE	
ADDRESS:_	(BUSINESS ADDRESS)	
	(BOSINESS ADDRESS)	
	HYANNIS, MA 02601	
	(CITY OR TOWN)	
PHONE	508-420-0611 TOLL FREE: 888-810-6683	
	(BUSINESS)	
PHONE:		
	(HOME)	
ר היים די היי	CATE NO31202	
CERTIFI	GATE NO	
	FOR THE TRANSPORTATION OF:	
HOUSEHOLD GOODS	WITHIN THE COMMONWEALTH	
DATE ISSUED: Ma	arch 5, 2008 DATE EFFECTIVE: April 4, 2	9009
	with all holly hall 4, 2	000

Charlie Brennan
Operations Manager Family Movers LLC

Department of Public Utilities Transportation Division

# FAMILY MOVERS LLC INTRASTATE TARIFF 2008

**MDTE 31202** 

#### FAMILY MOVERS LLC 2008 TARIFF HOURLY RATES

(A)

1 MAN AND A TRUCK	\$ 71.50 HR
2 MEN AND A TRUCK	110.00 HR
3 MEN AND A TRUCK	148.50 HR
4 MEN AND A TRUCK	187.00 HR
5 MEN AND A TRUCK	225.50 HR
EACH ADDITIONAL MAN	38.50 HR
EXTRA TRUCK ON JOB	150.00 DAY
TRAVEL TIME IS BASED ON HO	URLY RATES
4 HOUR MINIMUN APPLIES	
FUEL SURCHARGE APPLIES	

<sup>(</sup>A) - denotes increase in rates.

# FAMILY MOVERS LLC 2008 TARIFF INTRASTATE RATES WEIGHT AND MILES CHART 50 TO 100 MILES

(N)

UP TO 2,000 LBS	\$ 38.50 CWT
2,001 TO 4,000 LBS	33.00 CWT
4,001 TO 6,000 LBS	30.50 CWT
6,001 TO 8,000 LBS	27.50 CWT
8,001 TO 10,000 LBS	25.00 CWT
10,000 TO 15,000 LBS	22.00 CWT
15,001 TO 20,000 LBS	20.00 CWT

#### **INTRASTATE RATES OVER 100 MILES**

(N)

UP TO 2,000 LBS	\$ 44.00 CWT
2,001 TO 4,000 LBS	34.00 CWT
4,001 TO 6,000 LBS	31.50 CWT
6,001 TO 8,000 LBS	29.00 CWT
8,001 TO 10,000 LBS	26.00 CWT
10,001 TO 15,000 LBS	23.50 CWT
15,001 TO 20,000 LBS	20.50 CWT

#### **ADDITIONAL CHARGES**

(N)

LONG CARRY ( each 50 ft carry after the 1st 75 ft.)	1.50 CWT
ELEVATOR	1.50 CWT
STAIR CARRY ( each flight over 9 steps for entire load)	1.75 CWT

<sup>&#</sup>x27; (N) - denotes new items

## FAMILY MOVERS LLC 2008 TARIFF STORAGE PICK-UP AND DELIVRY CHARGES THESE RATES ARE CHARGED BOTH WAYS

,	NT.	١
l	IJ	)

MINUMUM 2,000 LBS	\$ 23.50 CWT
2,001 TO 4,000 LBS	19.00 CWT
4,001 TO 6,000 LBS	16.50 CWT
6,001 TO 8,000 LBS	15.50 CWT
8,001 TO 10,000 LBS	14.50 CWT
10,000 TO 15,000 LBS	13.50 CWT
15,001 TO 20,000 LBS	12.50 CWT

#### **WAREHOUSE HANDLING (1 TIME FEE)**

(N)

**UP TO 20,000 LBS** 

\$ 4.50 CWT

#### **MONTHLY STORAGE CHARGES**

(N)

**UP TO 20,000 LBS** 

\$ 4.50 CWT

(N) - denotes new items

#### FAMILY MOVERS LLC 2008 TARIFF LOCAL PIANO CHARGES

(N)

**SPINET** \$ 250.00

UPRIGHT 300.00

BABY GRAND 350.00

(N)

FOR DISTANCES OVER 50 MILES ADD \$ 210.00 FOR DISTANCES OVER 100 MILES ADD \$ 240.00

WHEN A PIANO IS PART OF A SHIPMENT ADD \$ 40.00 TO THE HOURLY OR WEIGHT AND MILES PRICE

(N) - denotes new items

#### FAMILY MOVERS LLC 2008 TARIFF GRANDFATHER CLOCK SERVICE CHARGES

(N)

### SERVICE GRANDFATHER CLOCK \$ 75.00 (INCLUDES BREAKDOWN AND SETUP)

PACK WEIGHTS \$ 9.00

PACK PENDULUM 10.00

PACK CLOCK IN CLOCK BOX 120.00

#### FAMILY MOVERS LLC 2008 TARIFF ON TRUCK CHARGES OVER NIGHT FEE

(N)

EACH NIGHT ON TRUCK THIS IS A PER TRUCK FEE \$200.00

(N) - denotes new item

#### FAMILY MOVERS LLC 2008 TARIFF BULKY ARTICLE RATES

### BULKY ARTICLES ARE LARGE ITEMS SUCH AS BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

SMALL BOATS
KYACKS
SWING SETS
SHEDS
PLAY HOUSES
SAFES
ETC.

THE CHARGE FOR BULKY ARTICLES IS \$ 40.00

THIS IS AN EXTRA CHARGE OVER THE HOURLY OR WEIGHT CHARGE.

THIS IS A PER ITEM CHARGE.

#### FAMILY MOVERS LLC 2008 TARIFF ACCEPTED FORMS OF PAYMENT

ALL CHARGES PAYABLE IN CASH, CERTIFIED CHECK OR MONEY ORDER BEFORE PROPERTY IS RELINQUISHED BY THE CARRIER.

IF PAYMENT IS NOT MADE THE PROPERTY WILL BE HELD BY THE CARRIER ON THE TRUCK FOR THE FIRST 7 NIGHTS AT OUR OVER NIGHT FEES.

AFTER THE FIRST 7 NIGHTS WE WILL PUT THE ITEMS IN OUR STORAGE AND OUR STORAGE AND DREAGE RATES WILL TAKE EFFECT BY WEIGHT.

#### FAMILY MOVERS LLC 2008 TARIFF FUEL SURCHARGE

This Fuel Surcharge adjustment will apply to all Family Movers LLC tariff transportation charges including shipments delivered to and taken out of storage.

When the DOE fuel Price Per Gallon reported on the first Monday of each month is:	The Fuel Surcharge that becomes effective on the 15 <sup>th</sup> day of the same month is:
Less than \$3.05	0 %
From \$ 3.05 to \$ 3.14	2 %
From \$ 3.15 to \$ 3.24	2.5 %
From \$ 3.25 to \$ 3.34	3 %
From \$ 3.35 to \$ 3,44	3,5 %
From \$ 3.45 to \$ 3.54	4 %
Frem \$ 3.55 to \$ 3.64	4.5 %
From \$ 3.65 to \$ 3.74	5 %
From \$ 3.75 to \$ 3.84	5.5 %
From \$ 3.85 to \$ 3.94	6 %
From \$ 3.95 to \$ 4.04	6.5 %
From \$ 4.05 to \$ 4.14	7 %
From \$ 4.15 to \$ 4.24	7.5 %
From \$ 4.25 to \$ 4.34	8 %
From \$ 4.35 to \$ 4.44	8.5 %
From \$ 4.45 to \$ 4.54	9 %
From \$ 4.55 to \$ 4.64	9.5 %
From \$ 4.65 to \$ 4.74	10 %
Over \$ 4.74	(See note 1)

Note 1: If the DOE fuel price per gallon exceeds \$ 4.74, the 10 % fuel surcharge will increase by an additional 0.5% for every 10 cents per gallon increase.